2003 FALL
Pin diode for FM / AM AGC
FM / AM AGC用ピンダイオード
KP2310R/S, KP2311E
FEATURES
 Included Twin Element: KP2310R/S  ツインタイプ素子1組搭載: KP2310R/S
 Included Single Element: KP2311E  1素子搭載: KP2311E
 Excellent Intercept  優れた2信号特性
 Low distortion  少ない歪み
ORDERING INFORMATION
 KP2310RTL…Storage direction: TL(Left type)
 KP2310STL…Storage direction: TL(Left type)
 KP2311ETR…Storage direction: TR(Right type)
* Part name + Storage direction
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Part name Package Marking Pin configulation
KP2310R SOT23C-3 30
KP2310S SOT23-3 301
KP2311E URD 31
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter 項目 Symbol 記号 Rating 定格 Unit 単位 Remarks 備考
Reverse Voltage 逆方向電圧 VR 40 V
Forward Current 順方向電流 IF 40 mA